

Reference: NRA 2024/1353 - CONTRACT SANRAL R.061-060-2012/1

Date: 17/07/2025

Direct Line: +27 (0) 41 398 3267

Email: ProcurementHO07@sanral.co.za

Website: www.nra.co.za



Dear Tenderers

NRA 2024/1353

CONTRACT SANRAL R.061-060-2012/1

CONTRACT TITLE: THE UPGRADING ON NATIONAL ROUTE R61 SECTION 6 FROM TSOJANA (KM 7.3) TO TSOMO RIVER (KM 22.9)

ADDENDUM NO.1

This Addendum is issued in terms of Clause C.3.2 / 5.2 of the Tender Data and must be read in conjunction with and shall be deemed to form part of the Tender Document.

The following items form part of Addendum No.1.

- Upload clarification meeting presentation
- Amendments to tender document
- Upload of latest Pricing Schedule (BOQ), including changed pages

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM below. Failure to acknowledge this addendum may invalidate the Tender.

Yours sincerely,

ProcurementHO07

PROCUREMENT OFFICE

SANRAL

NRA 2024/1353


CONTRACT SANRAL R.061-060-2012/1

**THE UPGRADING ON NATIONAL ROUTE R61 SECTION 6 FROM TSOJANA (KM 7.3) TO TSOMO
RIVER (KM 22.9)**

ADDENDUM 1

1. AMENDMENTS TO VOLUME 3 PROJECT DOCUMENT

The following amendments and additions to the Project Document shall apply:

Page	Clause / Item	Amendment / Addition																
BOOK 1: PART T1: TENDERING PROCEDURES																		
1 of 100	Cover page	<p>Amend the closing date from “1 August 2025” to “15 August 2025” to read as follows:</p> <div></div> <p>THE SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL ROADS AGENCY SOC LIMITED</p> <p>NRA 2024/1353</p> <p>CONTRACT SANRAL R.061-060-2012/1</p> <p>THE UPGRADING OF NATIONAL ROAD R61 SECTION 6 FROM TSOJANA (KM 7.3) TO TSOMO RIVER (KM 22.9)</p> <p>ISSUE DATE: 27 JUNE 2025</p> <p>BRIEFING SESSION DATE: 9 JULY 2025@ 10H00</p> <p>CLOSING DATE: 15 AUGUST 2025</p> <p>CLOSING TIME: 12:00 PM</p> <p>VOLUME 3 BASE DATE JULY 2025 BOOK 1 OF 3</p> <div><div></div><div>Page 1 of 8</div></div>																
6 of 100	SBD1 FORM: INVITATION TO BID	<p>Amend the closing date from “1 August 2025” to “15 August 2025” to read as follows:</p> <div><div>SBD1 FORM INVITATION TO BID</div><table><tr><td>BID NUMBER:</td><td>NRA 2024/1353</td><td>ISSUE DATE:</td><td>27 JUNE 2025</td><td>CLOSING DATE:</td><td>15 AUGUST 2025</td><td>CLOSING TIME:</td><td>12pm</td></tr><tr><td>DESCRIPTION</td><td colspan="7">THE UPGRADING OF NATIONAL ROAD R61 SECTION 6 FROM TSOJANA (KM 7.3) TO TSOMO RIVER (KM 22.9).</td></tr></table></div>	BID NUMBER:	NRA 2024/1353	ISSUE DATE:	27 JUNE 2025	CLOSING DATE:	15 AUGUST 2025	CLOSING TIME:	12pm	DESCRIPTION	THE UPGRADING OF NATIONAL ROAD R61 SECTION 6 FROM TSOJANA (KM 7.3) TO TSOMO RIVER (KM 22.9).						
BID NUMBER:	NRA 2024/1353	ISSUE DATE:	27 JUNE 2025	CLOSING DATE:	15 AUGUST 2025	CLOSING TIME:	12pm											
DESCRIPTION	THE UPGRADING OF NATIONAL ROAD R61 SECTION 6 FROM TSOJANA (KM 7.3) TO TSOMO RIVER (KM 22.9).																	

8 of 100	T1.1: TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER	CLOSING DATE Delete the following: “The closing date and time for receipt of tenders is 1 of August 2025 @12H00 pm (South African Time).” Replace with the following: “The closing date and time for receipt of tenders is the 15 th of August 2025 @12H00 pm (South African Time).”
12 of 100	T.1.2: TENDER DATA: C.2.8	Delete the following: “Date: 22 July 2025” Replace with the following: “Date: 5 August 2025”
13 of 100	T.1.2: TENDER DATA: C.2.15	Closing time Delete the following: “The closing time for submission of tender offers is 12h00 on Friday 1 of August 2025” Replace with the following: “The closing time for submission of tender offers is 12h00 on Friday the 15 th of August 2025”
BOOK 1: PART T2: RETURNABLE SCHEDULES		
		<i>None in this Addendum.</i>
BOOK 2: PART C1: AGREEMENTS AND CONTRACT DATA		
C2-52	C1.2.2: APPENDIX TO TENDER: CONTRACT DATA: A2.1 Delayed Access to part(s) of the Site	<i>Replace “six (6) months)” in the first sentence with “nine (9) months”.</i>

Page	Clause/ Item	Amendment / Addition	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
BOOK3: C2.2 PRICING SCHEDULE						
C3-6.6	C1.4.1/C1.4.1.13	Amend rate from "5 000 000.00" to "15 000 000.00"				
C3-6.6	C1.4.1/C1.4.1.14	Amend quantity from "5 000 000.00" to "15 000 000.00"				
C3-6.9	C1.4.4/C1.4.4.5	Amend rate from "150 000.00" to "500 000.00"				
C3-6.9	C1.4.4/C1.4.4.6	Amend quantity from "150 000.00" to "500 000.00"				
C3-6.17	C1.5/C11.7.2.1	Replacement payment description with the following: "White lines broken or unbroken (Type 1 SANS 731-2 water-borne paint, 100mm line width)"				
C3-6.17	C1.5/C11.7.2.4	Replacement payment description with the following: "White lettering and symbols (Type 2 SANS 731-2 water-borne paint)"				
C3-6.17	C1.5/C11.7.2.5	Replacement payment description with the following: "Yellow lettering and symbols (Type 1 SANS 731-2 water-borne paint)"				
C3-6.17	"C1.5/C3.2 C1.5/C3.2.1 C1.5/C3.2.1.1 (a) C1.5/C3.2.2 C1.5/3.2.2.1	Insert the following new payment items: CULVERTS Excavation for culvert structures: Excavating in all material situated within the following depth ranges below the surface level: 0 m to 1,5 m Backfilling Using the excavated material	m ³ m ³	30.0 20.0		

C3-6.17A	C1.5/C3.2.3 C1.5/C3.2.3.2	Concrete pipe culverts: On Class B bedding: (b) Type SC 75-D load pipes with ogee joints (i) 600 mm dia	m	20.0		
C3-6.19	C2.1.2.5	Delete the rate "260.00" Delete the amount "7,800.00"				
C3-6.30	C3.3.15/C3.3.15 .1	Delete the payment item entirely				
C3-6.30	PC3.3.17/ PC3.3.17.3	Replacement payment description with the following: "Energy breaker for Type F concrete lined drain, complete as per drawing No. 2174/C/STD/020"				
C3-6.41	C4.4.2	Replacement payment description with the following: "Commercial materials identified by the Contractor from commercial, private or other non-commercial suppliers"				
C3-6.41	C4.4.2.5(a)	Amend quantity from "2,000.0" to "15,000.0"				
C3-6.41	C4.4.2.5(b)	Amend quantity from "500.0" to "5,000.0"				
C3-6.41	C4.4.2.6	Amend quantity from "500.0" to "5,000.0"				
C3-6.44	C5.1.11	Amend quantity from "4,000.0" to "6,000.0"				
C3-6.44	C5.1.12.1(b)	Amend quantity from "12,000.0" to "23,000.0"				
C3-6.44	C5.1/C1.7.2.2(b)	Amend quantity from "142,000.0" to "200,000.0"				
C3-6.68	C20.1.1.2	Amend the quantity to "1" and amend the rate to "300,000.00"				
C3-6.68	PC20.1.6.1	Amend the quantity to "1" and amend the rate to "22,500,000.00"				

BOOK3: SCOPE OF WORKS		
SECTION B: SPECIFICATION DATA		
Page	Clause / Item	Amendment / Addition
		<i>None in this Addendum.</i>
Part C4: Site Information		
Page	Item	Amendment / Addition
		<i>None in this Addendum.</i>

2. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

None in this Addendum.

3. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

None in this Addendum.

The South African National Roads Agency SOC Limited

P.O. Box 415

Pretoria

0001

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO.1

I _____

Representing _____

Hereby acknowledge that I have received the above Addendum and that I am conversant with the contents thereof.

SIGNATURE: _____

DATE: _____

This Addendum is to be read in conjunction with and shall be deemed to form part of the Contract Documents.

You must therefore acknowledge receipt of this addendum by emailing this form to the South African National Roads Agency SOC Limited at ProcurementHO07@sanral.co.za and the original must be attached to the Returnable Schedules.

Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum` may invalidate the Tender.
